
Alexander, Janice Ortiz 
2552 West Creek Rd. 
Newfane, NY  14108 
716-778-0091 
 
Arlington, Tom 
9392 Johnson Rd. 
Middleport, NY  14105 
716-735-9075 
Tarlington@rochester.rr.com 
 
Bedford, James 
6019 Miller Rd. 
Lockport, NY  14094 
716-433-8536 
 
Bernard, Carol Costello 
2939 Hosmer Rd. 
Gasport, NY  14067 
716-772-7749 
 
Berner, Douglas 
(deceased — 7/10/04 leukemia) 
 
Berzer, Thomas 
(deceased) 
 
Besco, Dennis 
9073 Mountain Rd. 
Gasport, NY  14067 
716-735-3625 
 
Bottenfield, Sue Strayhorn 
4551 Chancery St. 
Carlsbad, CA  92008 
760-434-8262 
 
Bowerman, Judy LaPort 
4815 Cambridge Dr. 
Lockport, NY  14094 
716-433-6410 
 
Bowman, David 
PO Box 145 
676 Wenksville Rd 
Biglerville,  PA  17307-9744 
717-677-4869 
susieb@superpa.net 
 
Brauen, Bonnie Dempsey 
7561 Lincoln Ave. Ext. 
Lockport, NY  14094 
716-433-3051 
 
Brimmer, Fred 
306 Summit Blvd. 
North Tonawanda, NY 14120 
716-695-6441 
brimmerfc@adelphia.net 
 
Broderick, Nancy Waugh 
118 Knollwood Terrace 
Albany, NY  12203 
518-456-0375 
ARTYWAUGH@aol.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Budziszewski, Jo Anne Lasal 
1556 Kendall Rd.  
Kendall, NY  14476 
585-659-8359 
Rlasal@rochester.rr.com 
 
Buhr, Alan 
7577 Slayton Settlement Rd. 
Gasport, NY  14067 
716-433-6410 
 
Bullen, Gary 
1451 Sherwood Ave. 
North Tonawanda, NY  14120 
 
Buncy, Susan Rucker 
1867 Johnson Creek Rd. 
Barker, NY  14012 
716-795-3045 
 
Burns, Howard 
PO Box 217 
Olcott, NY  14126 
716-778-6958 
 
Cooke, Glenn 
1270 Wellington Dr. 
Victor, NY  14564 
585-742-2135 
gcooke1@rochester.rr.com 
 
Cooper, David 
6669 Riddle Rd. 
Lockport, NY  14094 
716-433-0274 
 
Corser, Nancy Randall 
1421 Quaker Rd. 
Barker, NY  14012 
716-795-3310 
mnrcats@webtv.net 
 
Crandall, Yvonne Ewing 
44 Burning Brush  
Rochester, NY  14606 
585-426-1876 
 
Criswell, David 
360 Appaloosa Dr. 
Tunnelhill, GA  30755 
706-937-4621(h); 
706-313-9522(cell) 
dcriswell@catt.com 
 
Despard, Julie Romagnola 
P.O. Box 30353 
Las Vegas, NV 89103 
 
Dickinson, Robert 
9199 Ridge Rd. 
Middleport, NY  14105 
716-735-3617 
Rgdhorse@usadatanet.net 
 
Dill, Janet Stowell 
4846 Westman Rd. 
Bemus Point, NY  14712 
716-386-2300 
stollie@netsync.net 
 

Donner, Sandra Marks 
228 Waterman St. 
Lockport, NY  14094 
716-434-0792 
 
Dunham, Michael 
(deceased — 1/3/1977) 
 
Erwin, John 
42 Ripley Place 
Buffalo, NY  14213 
 
Fish, Connie Albin 
48 Bieselin Rd. 
Bellport, NY  11713 
631-286-9105 
aconjohn@optonline.net 
 
Fragale, Peter 
40 Center St. 
Machias, ME  04654 
207-255-3766 
autumnhaven@gwi.net 
 
Friend, Sara (Velma) 
7253 Clorster Dr. #C 
Sarasota, FL  34231 
sfrie6@aol.com 
 
Fulwell, Elizabeth  (??parents) 
8695 Slayton Settlement Rd. 
Gasport, NY  14067 
716-772-2833 
 
Gilbert, Judy McConvey 
5854 Main St. #705 
Williamsville, NY 14221 
716-713-5672 
jlmcconvey77@hotmail.com 
 
Gilbert, Randall  
217 Hillview Rd. 
Gloversville, NY  12078 
518-773-0102 
Rgilbert47@hotmail.com 
 
Gould, Linda Massell 
4657 Arcadia Ct. 
Acworth, Ga., 30101 
770-966-9650 
lindamassell@bellsouth.net  
 
Grant, Margaret DuBois   
12 Lakewood Village 
Medina, NY  14103 
585-798-9647 
 
Grinnell, Marilyn Hazzard 
790 Calle de Marzo 
Green Valley, AZ  85614 
 
Groff, Kay McGraw 
702 Cogdell Circle 
Webster, NY  14580 
585-872-0430 
rmcgraw@rochester.rr.com 
 
 
 
 



Grove, Carol Benoit 
1 Pebble Court 
Middleport, NY  14105 
716-735-9806 
NYTXTENN@aol.com 
 
Hain, Peter 
Oakwood Acres, 
Lexington, NC 27292 
336-859-5694 
phain@triad.rr.com 
 
Halstead, Paul (brain damaged from car 
accident) 
 
Hammond, Betsy Adams 
531 Fremont St. 
Lancaster, PA  17603 
717-291-0357 
 
Harmon, Trisha Hubler 
681 Crystal Forest Dr. 
Semora, NC  27343 
336-234-9852 
Tfhubler9@mebtel.net 
 
Hayes, David (Reverend) 
9792 Ridge Rd. 
Middleport, NY  14105 
716-735-9035 
 
Herriven, Rodney 
61 S. Main St. 
Middleport, NY  14105 
716-735-3268 
 
Hertel, Chris  
 
Hertel, Amy Stabler 
7133 Akron Rd. 
Lockport, NY  14094 
716-434-9969 
NYPIDS@aol.com 
 
Hill, Beverly McAnich 
704 Columbus Rd. 
Bedford, OH  44146 
 
Hill, Jan  
1 Salem Court 
Fairport, NY  14450 
585-383-1498 
jhill7@frontiernet.net 
 
Hinkely, Carol Gage 
PO Box 777 
Bailey, NC  27807 
252-235-2437 
carol@uscuttree.com  
 
Hollenbeck, Paul 
(deceased — 6/24/1982) 
 
Hubert, Stanley 
PO Box 25 
Olcott, NY  14126 
716-778-5854 
Mogu1972@aol.com 
 
 

Hutchinson, Kathleen Broecker 
4003 Avonwood Ave. 
Las Vegas, NV  89121 
 
Ileto, Hector 
14 Verdi St., Ideal Subd 
Commonwealth Ave., 
Quezon City, M.M. 
Philippines 1122 
jaime.ileto@baesystems.com 
(Hector’s younger brother) 
 
Ingersoll, Donald 
4928 Gasport Rd. 
Gasport, NY  14067 
716-772-2113 
vikingersoll@juno.com 
 
Johnston, Jean Riedel 
424 58th St. NW 
Bradenton, FL   
941-492-1318 
jeanariedel@prodigy.net 
 
Kayner, Sue  Preston 
20 Talamora Trail 
Brockport, NY  14420 
585-637-3424 
sue2u@frontiernet.net 
 
Keller, James 
jk@microaud.com 
 
Kimmich, Judy (deceased) 
 
King, Pamela Nichols 
3 Yarnelle Point 
Warsaw, IN  46580 
574-269-2332 
nickjr@kconline.com 
pnichols@eisenbrauns.com 
 
Kozody, Delores Gursling 
8910 Elgin 
Lubbock, TX  79423 
806-745-3591 
gursling@sbcglobal.net 
 
Ken Kraus 
30 Lynbrook Dr., 
Tonawanda, NY 14150 
716-692-5115 
 
Lago, Dan 
1771 Mudlick Rd. 
RR 1 Box 43 
Julian, PA  16844 
814-692-5273 
Mudlickden@yahoo.com 
 
Lake, Robin 
12959 S. Hillcrest Dr. 
Albion, NY  14411 
585-682-4659 
 
Lang, Carol Herberger 
364 Bloomingdale Rd, 
Apt. 204 
Akron, NY 14001-1147 
(585) 542-9412 

Maines, Jack 
3216 Manatee Rd. 
Tavares, FL  32778 
352-742-1755 
Jomaines@aol.com 
 
Marks, Ken 
228 Waterman St. 
Lockport, NY  14094 
716-434-0792 
 
McNamara, Diane 
4125 Cliff 
Niagara Falls, NY  14305 
716-284-1654 
andiemara@verizon.net 
 
McPherson, Barbara Holley 
3032 Stoneridge Court NW 
Marietta, GA 30064 
770-427-7070 
geholley@atl.mindspring.com 
 
McQueen, Robert 
5D Cramer Woods 
Malta, NY  12020 
578-583-9139 
 
Mead, Louis 
(deceased — 9/18/1979) 
 
Morrison, John 
(deceased) 
 
Neace, Dudley 
5780 Lewiston Rd. 
Middleport, NY  14105 
716-735-3576 
 
Nichols, Donna Eckman 
Casilla de Correo 1191 
7600 Mar del Plata 
Pcia BSAS, Argentina SA 
313-887-9430 (netphone) 
dreckman@gmail.com 
 
Owen, Richard 
3 Locust Dr. 
Middleport, NY  14105 
716-735-3298 
 
Paterson, John 
1255 Ridgewood Dr. 
Lockport, NY  14094 
716-433-6178 
 
Payne, Michael (deceased) 
 
Penly, June Boone 
18212 SW Fallatin Loop 
Aloha, OR  97007 
503-642-5197 
jmboone23@verizon.net 
 
Pita, Frank 
3808 125th Ave. NE 
Bellevue, WA  98005 
425-883-8592 
pita@milbor-pita.com 
 



Plump, William 
412 Murray Lindler Rd. 
Chapin, SC  29036 
 
Poland, Eleanor (Aeyna Magdylan) 
171 Somerton Ave. 
Kenmore, NY  14217 
716-873-1015 
Magdylan@localnet.com 
 
Porter, Charles 
27 North Randolph Ave. 
Poughkeepsie, NY  12603 
845-471-8935 
cn.porter@verizon.net 
chip.porter@royhart65reunion.com 
 
Pulver, Ellen Brower 
3336 263rd Ave SW 
Sammamish, WA 98075 
206-630-4960 
davidl-ellenf@comcast.net 
 
Ramming, John 
7974 Chestnut Ridge Rd. 
Gasport, NY  14067 
716-772-7255 
 
Rasch, Ken 
43 County Clare Crescent 
Fairport, NY  14450 
585-377-0773 
krasch@rochester.rr.com 
 
Rhodes, Jean Stegeman 
453 Market St 
Lockport, NY  14064 
716-434-8057 
AStegeman@lockport.wnyric.org 

  
Rice, Ron (Coke) (deceased) 
 
Ricker, Margaret Swanger 
4724 Southern Pines Dr. 
Virginia Beach, VA  23462 
toadlily39@earthlink.net 
 
Roberts, Bonnett Ludwig 
2750 Dubuque St. NE 
North Liberty, Iowa  52317 
319-338-5676 
jerry@inav.net 
 
Roberts, Phil 
69 Moore Ave 
Binghamton, NY  13903 
607-724-3426 
victorinoxphil@stny.rr.com 
Phil.Roberts@dcaa.mil 
 
Roberts, Wayne J.  
2689 Dark Hollow Rd. 
Bloomfield, NY  14469 
585-624-3086 
waynejrobertsbmw@hotmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Rosseau, Carol Sewar 
9079 Chestnut Ridge Rd. 
Middleport, NY  14105 
716-735-0016 
 
Roszman, Barry 
7425 Akron Rd. 
Lockport, NY  14094 
716-434-8317 
 
Rowling Carl 
 
Saxton, Beverly Gardner 
8446 Dale Rd. 
Gasport, NY  14067 
716-772-7613 
Schneider, Erika 
 
Scotch, Camille Merkt 
1708 Serafina St. 
Las Vegas, NV  89102 
702-877-5438 
 
Scott, Edith Severn 
186 Wagner St. 
Cheektowaga, NY  14206 
716-895-4428 
els616@yahoo.com 
 
Seward, Arthur (Jim)  
2671 Ellsworth Rd. 
Baldwinsville, NY  13027 
315-638-3476 
jseward_99@yahoo.com 
 
Shaffer, Sandra Schuman 
236 N. Transit St. 
Lockport, NY   14094 
716-433-5788 
Sfunnybear@aol.com 
 
Shaffer, Sherry 
10177 Ridge Rd. 
Medina, NY  14103   
585-735-3287 
 
Shepard, John  
5502 Forest Hill Rd. 
Lockport, NY  14094 
716-434-1469 
Jshep002@roadrunner.com 
 
Shingleton, Susie 
 
Silsby, Esther (deceased) 
 
Silsby, Lloyd 
8839 Bellido Circle 
Boynton Beach, FL 33437 
561-733-2463 
silsby8839@comcast.net 
 
Silsby, Marc   
4360 Peet St. 
Middleport, NY  14105 
 
Simmons, Ray 
(deceased — 10/15/1970) 
 
 

Smith, William R. (Ritchie) 
2308 Mt. Vernon Ave. 
#316 Arlington, VA  22301 
703-684-6960 
ritch.smith.email@gmail.com 
 
Snyder, Nancy Moore 
1705 Wooden Valley Rd. 
Napa, CA  94558 
707-224-9334(h); 
707-227-9974(cell) 
 
Spencer, Lois Frank 
6910 NW 49th Terrace 
Gainesville, FL  32653-1194 
352-375-0368 
Lfrank01usa@netscape.net 
 
Spencer, Douglas  
698 Ford Ave.  
Lawrenceville, GA  30044 
770-985-6136 
DSpencerQA@aol.com 
 
Steimer, Roger 
8160 State St. 
Gasport, NY  14067 
716-772-7692 
 
Stoddard, Clarence (Bunny) 
6003 Colony Court 
Lockport, NY  14094 
716-625-8671 
bunnypat@verizon.net 
 
Swick, Ronald 
7842 Ditch Rd. 
Gasport, NY  14067 
716-772-2230 
 
Toenniessen, Susan 
 
Tylec, Pam Belfield 
9422 Seaman Rd. 
Middleport, NY  14105? 
716-735-3614 
davidbelfield2000@yahoo.com 
 
Walker, Jeffrey 
 
Weaver, Richard  
6213 SW Fetlock Trail 
Phoenix, AZ  85085 
TheWeaveAZ@aol.com 
 
Webster, Al  
36 Lake Rd. 
Webster, NY  14580 
vinyldoc@frontiernet.net 
 
White, Mary Landis 
5408 Moss Oak Trail. 
Lake Park GA 31636 
momlandis28@netzero.net 
 
Whitlock, Norris  
43 Hobcaw Dr. 
Greer, SC  29650 
norriswhitlock@bellsouth.net 
 



Wiedenbeck, Gail Vossler 
 
Williams, Richard 
7211 N. Canal Rd. 
Lockport, NY  14094 
716-434-7558 
mlw@yahoo.com 
 
Winters, Judy Evra 
48 Michel Dr. 
Henrietta, NY  14467 
716-334-8324 
j_evra@hotmail.com 
 
Winters, Richard 
8968 Ernest Rd. 
Middleport, NY  14105 
 
Wright, Peggy Johnson 
38 Church St. 
Middleport, NY  14105 
716-735-7042 
 
Yoder, Paul 
8790 Akron Rd. 
Lockport, NY  14094 
 
Yusuf, Duygo 


